
GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 5.

[H. P. No. 934.]

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR STATE
PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL TEAES ENDING JULY THIRTY-
FIRST (Slsr), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT "HUNDRED AND
NINETY-TWO (1892), AND JULY THIRTY-FIRST (31ar), ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDltED AND NINETY-THREE (1693).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

fund SECTION 1. For the purpose of defraying the expenses
is82,II¥iomiu». of the state for the fiscal yearending Jnly thirty-nrst(3lst),

one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two (1892), a tax
of one million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,-
250,000), or as near that amount as practicable, shall be
levied on all the taiable property in the state; Provided,
That the tax hereby levied shall not exceed a rate of two
and two-tenths mills (.0022) on each dollar of taxable prop-
erty.

Tax lev for SEC. 2. For the purpose of defraying the expenses of
1893.2 2-10 mine, the state for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (3Jst),

one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three (1893), a tax
of one million two hundred and ninety five thousand dol-
lars ($1,295,000), or as near that amount as practicable,
shall be levied on all taxable property in the state; Pro-
vided, That the tax hereby levied shall not exceed a rate of
two and two-tenths joilla (. 0022) on each dollar of taxable
property.

SEC. 'A. All taxes levied under the provisions of this
act, when collected and paid into the state treasury, shall
be placed to the credit of the general revenne fund only;
the forestry, soldiers' relief and redemption funds being
provided for by existing laws.

SEC. 4, This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 20,1891.


